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EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM ON THE BUDGET OF THE GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR FOR 2008-2009
¥ 2008-2009 & U fER GHR F I6ic G ARAHESD S

SECTION-I
&=t Introduction

gs-|

M- At A faerer (S91e), S fer =9 @t
HAFAIT Il de1 &9 %1 &Sal €, Hel@shR, |Rd
IR 3R FgiRG N & ogER GOrR B T g |

i Rafd @1 @Rigr ad 2007-2008 & fauw asfe SAgHMI

AR AT TFAMT & ER R AT H MR b

Rafey IR a9 2008-2009 foiw st SIgAMi =1 AR A=

General - The Annual Financial Statement (Budget).
Showing the estimated receipts and

expenditure of the State of Bihar has been

prepared according to the heads prescribed by the
Controller General of Accounts, Government of
India.

Summary of Financial position:- The general
financial position of the state on the basis of the
Budget Estimates and Revised Estimates for the

fear g | year 2007-2008 and the Budget Estimates for the
year 2008-2009 is summarised below:-
(wfer @ =9y #) (in Lakhs of Rupees)
IO STPA  HLMET STGHN IO STFAM
Budget Revised Budget

Estimates Estimates Estimates
| aHfea i I. Consolidated Fund 2007-2008 2007-2008  2008-2009
1. e i 1.Revenue Receipts 2744102.97 2855720.44 3355097.34
2. TS H O R T ey 2.Expenditure Met from Revenue(Net) 2395776.55 2476391.92 2893789.27
RES
g. '{'I;'{Z[ @ 9T afeRm(+)amer(-) 3.Surplus(+)/Deficit(-) on Revenue 348326.42 379328.52 461308.07

Account

4. YoiNTa greEi 4.Capital Receipts 580227.13  480227.13  452222.22
5. =9 qun AP @fed 9ot ¥ 5.Expenditure Met from Capital including 929930.50 901980.09 963622.99
o fpar W e (Fre) Loans and Advances (Net)
6. 9o TR 9x AfeRm(+)=mer(-) 6.Surplus(+)/Deficit(-) on Capital Account  -349703.37  -421752.96 -511400.77
|. B durea M (FEa) . Total Consolidated Fund (Net) -1376.95  -42424.44  -50092.70
Il .ARTEHeRaT  Hfer Il. Contingency Fund (NET)
1. @ @ (feEd) [1l. Public Account (NET) 1376.95  -88425.05 44491.89
g Srs-(l+1+) Grand Total:- (I+11+l) 0.00 -130849.49 -5600.81
IV.etr 3w IV. Opening Balance 5000.00 140757.74 9908.25
V zfa A V. Closing Balance 5000.00 9908.25 4307.44

gs-11  SECTION-II
=g I State Plan- 2008-2009

a9 2008-2009 & @ w9 & aniyes Arem 13500 The State's Annual Plan 2008-2009 will be of the order of
FRAE WU H BFN | Rs. 13500 Crores.

AT BT A 9ierd S Aanen HofREr T w - The Sectoral Outlay of the plan are given in the table

below:-
(A 9 ) (In Lakhs of Rupees)
oTfefes ¥arnd ECONOMIC SERVICES
a=t-| (%) B IR = Frameema Sector-1 Agriculture and Allied Activities
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Agricultural Research and Education
Animal Husbandry
Co-Operation

Crop Husbandry

Dairy Development

Fisheries

Forestry and Wild Life

Other Agricultural Programmes
Soil and Water Conservation

Total- |

Sector- I Rural Development
Other Rural Development Programmes

Rural Employment
Special Programmes for Rural Development

Total- I

Sector- Il Irrigation and Flood Control
Command Area Development

Flood Control and Drainage

Flood Control Projects

Major & Medium Irrigation

Major Irrigation

Minor Irrigation

Total- 1l

Sector- IV Energy

Non-Conventional Sources of Energy
Power Projects

Telecommunication & Electronic Industries

Total- IV

Sector- V
Industries
Other Industries and Minerals

Other Outlay on Industries and Minerals
Village and Small Industries

Total- Vv

Industry and Minerals

Sector- VI  Transport

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Capita

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Capital
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

2400.00
1282.90
294.00
145.00
25428.25
4407.00
550.00
3315.40
150.00
360.00

38187.55
145.00

54845.47
134813.00
73958.16
10754.50

139558.13
134813.00

2000.00

10.00
31650.03
15692.29

114227.19
4800.44
10199.56

6810.44
171769.07

400.00

85486.00
4265.00

400.00
89751.00

28406.00
6527.00
0.00
8072.00

36478.00
6527.00
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Civil Aviation

Road Transport
Roads & Bridges
Roads and Bridges

Total- VI

Sector- VI
Census Surveys and Statistics

Investments in General Financial & Trading

Institutions
Secretariat Economic Services

Tourism

Total- Vi

GENERAL SERVICES
Sector- VIII

Police

other Administrative Services
other Fiscal Services

Public Works

Stationary and Printing

Total- Vil

Sector- IX  Organs of State
Administration of Justice

Total- IX

Sector- X Fiscal Services
Land Revenue
Sales Tax

State Excise
Total- X

Sector- XI  Administrative Services
District Administration

Other Administrative Services

Police

Secretariat-General Services

Treasury and Accounts Administration

Total- Xl

LOANS FOR ECONOMIC SERVICES
Sector- Xl

General Economic Services

Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

800.00
120.00
189946.50
0.00

120.00
190746.50

356.00
100.00

680.00
165.00
2348.02

1201.00
2448.02

1750.00
4821.00
944.00
3354.65
300.00

0.00
11169.65

2506.35

2506.35
0.00

4063.00
2.00
0.00

4065.00
0.00

36778.58
1000.00
250.00
2859.08
1289.00

42176.66
0.00



SUAERT IR & faw &S Loans for Consumers Industries Capital

el & Qg &l Loans for Co-Operation Capital

IESKIEEECISEIE e e Loans for Power Projects Capital

SEN IR @S & A o= & Other Loans to Industries & Minerals Capital

Sire- Xl Total- Xl Revenue
Capital

IS ¥4 SOCIAL SERVICES

a=-Xlll fre, &, Hm SR G Sector- XllI Education, Sports, Art and Culture

HAT T FHERI Art and Culture Revenue

fRrefT, TretegE shell aar HEpla 9% JoiTe Education,Sports Art and Culture Capital

aEg  feren General Education Revenue

Tt del gar Had Sports and Youth Services Revenue

RERICAMREIEI Technical Education Revenue

Sire- Xl Total- Xill Revenue
Capital

a=-XIV @R R aRarR ST Sector- XIV Health and Family Welfare

fafeear dem @ep @ WX gsieg 9@ Medical and Public Health Revenue
Capital

JAre- XIV Total- XIvV Revenue
Capital

gA-XV  semgRi, d9%E, omEM ok Sector- XV Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and Urban

=8 B Development

HE™E 9 ol aiemd Housing Capital

NENEEI G Urban Development Revenue

Y Je AHE U YS9 Water Supply and Sanitation Revenue
Capital

JAre- XV Total- XV Revenue
Capital

=XVl gEe iR wEReT Sector- xv| Information and Broadcasting

AT AT U=R Information and Publicity Revenue

Sre- XVI Total- XVvI Revenue
Capital

F-XVIl  SH-sufedl ok o s Sector- XVII Welfare of SC, ST, OBC

AR e, STgRiEa S Siedt W ST \yelfare of Scheduled Castes,Scheduled Tribes & Revenue

fTes o @1 Hem Obc.

STggfad S, oTgEfea Sefadl ©d ST Welfare of Sc,St and Obcs Capital

Ums @ &1 oo

Sire- XVII Total- XVIiI Revenue
Capital

FA-XVIIl  sifyes ol sifrs oot Sector- XVIIl Labour and Labour Welfare

29 e IETR Labour and Employment Revenue

ST gram IR &l 9¥ geietd 9ferm Social Security and Welfare Capital

SAre- XV Total- XVi Revenue
Capital

=-XIX IS He©l AR AEER Sector- XIX Social Welfare and Nutrition

0.00
10.00
18947.38
20.00

0.00
18977.38

652.00
8618.26
128544.75
293.00
2314.34

131804.09
8618.26

816.20
13033.80

816.20
13033.80

400.00
85747.50
12891.66
21936.19

98639.16
22336.19

365.00

365.00
0.00

14276.74
3577.81

14276.74
3577.81

2368.60
3271.22

2368.60
3271.22



T FEST Al WOgSine 9
Ui [aid % HIReT Ted
AHISTeR GI&T T =heroT

Sre- XIX

F-XX o=
T Aot ¥amd

JAre- XX

Nutrition Revenue
other Social Services Capital
Relief on account of Natural Calamities Revenue
Social Security and Welfare Revenue
Total- XIX Revenue
Capital
Sector- XX Others
Other Social Services Revenue
Total- XX Revenue
Capital
Grand Total Revenue
Capital
Grand Total Revenue + Capital

29936.60

1100.50
46600.00
74456.08

150992.68
1100.50

950.00

950.00
0.00
671715.60
678284.40

1350000.00
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SECTION-III
CONSOLIDATED FUND

The general financial position of the State on the basis of
the Budget Estimates and Revised Estimates for the 2007-
2008 and the Budget Estimates for the year 2008-2009 is
summarised below:-

(@ =9y %) (in Lakhs of Rupees)

e FAFAE G FAFAN  SSIE STgAN

Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
T By Consolidated Fund
e it Revenue Receipts
() TS WX A. TAX REVENUE
(%) I AR T W &K (a) Taxes on Income and Expenditure
732903.96 813356.06 951162.02
(@) w=fd AR 9ot 9 ¥ 9v (b) Taxes on Property and Capital
HT Transactions
80115.21 63104.05 66363.18
(1) qErEt IR Hared WX &Y (c) Taxes on Commodities and Services
1187096.84 1232626.94 1417794.01
Sre- (%) T BT Total A. TAX REVENUE 2000116.01 2109087.05 2435319.21
(@) R o W B. NON-TAX REVENUE
(%) o= TeTHNE Fa (a) Other Fiscal Services
0.00 0.00 0.00
(@) =1 witgat @9 ofk @it (b) Interest Receipts, Dividends and
Profits 5967.47 5967.47  5825.38
(M) o= 9= e W (c) Other Non-Tax Revenue
(1 )yar = Femd (i) General Services 9305.21 9305.21 7953.23
(1 )eefsres Famd (i) Social Services 6886.29 6886.29 6674.46
(111)enfer Fams (iii) Economic Services 17466.00 19673.47 21729.44
Sire- (@) =1 e &) Total B. NON-TAX REVENUE 39624.97 41832.44 42182.51
(1) eI SgEM AR SANEH C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND
CONTRIBUTIONS
(1) eEdl erEN SR SivEs (c) Grants-In-Aid and Contributions 704361.99  704800.95 877595.62
Sre- (1) "erEar TR iR Total C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND 704361.99 704800.95 877595.62
IR CONTRIBUTIONS
Sire- ot Witk Total Revenue Receipts 2744102.97 2855720.44 3355097.34
ot @ & oA=rta witat Capital Receipts
TG GIHR B SRS T Internal Debt of the State Government
576960.75 476960.75  449259.46
FEE THR H FHSl qAar ARH Loans & Advances From the Central
Govt.
677.45 677.45 773.00
IR AR AW Recoveries Of Loans And Advances
2588.93 2588.93 2189.76
Sirs- §oft @ & =i wikar  Total Capital Receipts 580227.13  480227.13  452222.22
Fol- wikat aufea fAfer Receipts Consolidated Fund 3324330.10 3335947.57 3807319.56
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Expenditure Met From Revenue
A. GENERAL SERVICES
(a) Organs of State

(b) Fiscal Services

(i) Collection of Taxes on Property and
Capital Transactions

(i) Collection of Taxes on Commodities
and Services

(iii) Other Fiscal Services

(c) Interest payment and servicing of Debt
(d) Administrative Services

(e) Pensions and Miscellaneous General
Services

Total A. GENERAL SERVICES
B. SOCIAL SERVICES
(a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture

(b) Health and Family Welfare

(c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and
Urban Development

(d) Information and Broadcasting
(e) Welfare of SC, ST, OBC

(f) Labour and Labour Welfare
(9) Social Welfare and Nutrition
(h) Others

Total B. SOCIAL SERVICES
C. ECONOMIC SERVICES
(a) Agriculture and Allied Activities

(b) Rural Development

(d) Irrigation and Flood Control
(e) Energy

(f) Industry and Minerals

(g) Transport

(i) General Economic Services

Total C. ECONOMIC S7ERVICES

32156.24

21351.24

7447.52

257.43
29056.19

390940.88

264560.42

312354.22
1029067.95

538462.53

119846.59

97187.92

1886.44

19250.50

44335.57

74387.40

2463.62
897820.57

64410.33

191174.89

57897.10

72909.43

13505.41

56253.61

12737.24
468888.01

36111.94

21922.88

7525.78

268.51
2971717

381627.38

281306.28

312354.22
1041116.99

554780.89

119846.59

73369.73

2686.09

26701.32

44449.77

128670.56

3189.02
953693.97

86217.47

173563.67

59153.92

72909.43

18840.81

56389.21

14506.43
481580.94

40498.27

26535.10

8079.35

210.56
34825.01

379603.51

291377.20

343836.94
1090140.93

720766.18

150430.47

127193.60

2580.65

26465.63

9533.03

228643.39

3315.38
1268928.33

80570.59

211175.59

54329.59

72500.00

39785.52

61515.05

14431.45
534307.79
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D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND
CONTRIBUTIONS

Total D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND
CONTRIBUTIONS

Total Expenditure Met From Revenue

Disbursements on Capital Account
A. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF GENERAL

SERVICES

Total A. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF

GENERAL SERVICES

B. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF SOCIAL

SERVICES

(a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture

(b) Health and Family Welfare

(c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and

Urban Development

(e) Welfare of S.C., S.T. and Other

Backward Classes
(f) Social Welfare and Nutrition

(g) Other

SOCIAL SERVICES

C. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF ECONOMIC

SERVICES

(a) Capital Account of Agriculture and

Allied Activities

(b) Capital Account of Rural Development

(d) Capital Account of Irrigation and Flood

Control

(e) Capital Account of Energy

(f) Capital Account of Industry and

Minerals

(g) Capital Account of Transport

(j) Capital Account of General Economic

Services

Total C. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF

ECONOMIC SERVICES

Internal Debt of the State Government

8

0.02
0.02

2395776.55

16439.74
16439.74

8116.02

13309.55

71575.85

3487.00

6053.50

449.00
102990.92

389.85

124276.68

143816.91

57486.00

22359.00

168293.67

2838.44
519460.55

220219.67

0.02
0.02

2476391.92

21470.89
21470.89

8995.38

13309.55

64996.01

4577.00

9934.00

449.00
102260.94

389.85

144227.63

128816.91

57486.00

3124.21

237779.67

2888.44
574712.71

120372.64

412.22
412.22

2893789.27

20771.50
20771.50

8618.26

13033.80

64096.19

3577.81

3271.22

1100.50
93697.78

394.70

134813.00

223089.10

89751.00

6527.00

192046.50

2448.02
649069.32

124759.96



Fg IR o ot gur IRM Loans & Advances From the Central Govt.

Sre- AH-F9T
o T o1

Sire- ®OT Ui IR

Total PUBLIC DEBT
Loans and Advances

Total Loans and Advances

Sire- ot @rar & o=l wfaawer  Total Disbursements on Capital

FI- 9 gafea i

Account
Expenditure Consolidated Fund

42852.79
263072.46

27966.83
27966.83
929930.50

3325707.05

42215.61
162588.25

40947.30
40947.30
901980.09

3378372.01

42861.46
167621.42

32462.97
32462.97
963622.99

3857412.26
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Sre- Total

2007-2008 & WS STGAMI B o= H 2008-2009
(FsTe AgAFI) & SR AURT IR YOI SF-&+l UX T
% ofaia 3107 @@ ®9F i gfE g8 T |

(1) Tt SR FEEEAT W B
AN 3 URR B -
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SECTION - IV
REVENUE RECEIPTS

This sections gives details of the estimates of revenue
receipts by sectors and head of account, together with
brief notes explaining important variations between the
Budget Estimates and Revised Estimates 2007-2008 and
between the Revised Estimates for 2007-2008 and the
Budget Estimates for 2008-2009

(@@ w9 #) (in Lakhs of Rupees)

qoE FGHM  EAMEAT HAFHAN S TIHAN

Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009

A. TAX REVENUE
(a) Taxes on Income and Expenditure

Share of the State in the Taxes on income collected by
Government of India, is as under :-

1503118.80 1621589.84 1909431.00
(b) Taxes on Property and Capital Transactions

The Details are:-

7467.21 7467.21 7472.21
72000.00 55000.00 58102.00
79467.21 62467.21 65574.21

There is an increase of Rs. 3107 lakhs under Tax on
Property and Capital Transactions during 2008-2009 (B.E.)
when compared with the Revised Estimates 2007-2008

(c) Taxes on Commodities and Services

The Details are:-

I IqE h State Excise 50000.00 47500.00 53769.00
ferhl, =UR e 9T WY Sales Tax 287993.09 310726.09 293771.59
e HY Taxes on Vehicles 37500.00 22500.00 25660.00
Hi dem el Y Taxes on Goods and Passengers 38133.33 40400.33 82500.00
faga Y quar g Taxes and Duties on Electricity 1969.33 1969.33 3028.00
FEgAT den FAd WA W Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities 1839.09 1832.63 1338.59
eI o and Services

Sire- Total 417434.84 424928.38 460067.18

¥ 2008-2009 F IXH FEIRAT TR FareAl W HA H
2007-2008 % fau Hfed STgAMI i germ ¥ 35138.8
g WO H giE s o |
Sre- (%) T WX Total A. TAX REVENUE
(=) B T WX .

(®) o= T Hn GEdr HaA

=X 39 UHR T -

Y ST ¥
Are-

(@) =amT ot @\ ofR @rwTT

X 39 UBR 8 -

Other Fiscal Services
Total

10

The taxes on comodities and services shows an increase of
Rs. 35138.8 lakhs during 2008-2009 when compared with
the Revised Estimates for 2007-2008

1229806.01 1300751.65 1476803.41
B. NON-TAX REVENUE
(a) Other Fiscal Services

The Details are:-

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

(b) Interest Receipts, Dividends and Profits

The Details are:-



AN 3@ TERX B -

e i Interest Receipts
Sire- Total

gy 2007-2008 & HAMYT FTFAMT H JaT H =S
wifeai ¥ 2008-2009 &% AR -144.33 @/ w9 H giE
g © |

(M o= WX B @

(1) e

A YA@ F ST STIHMI HT AR TH TBR 8 -

(@m@ w9 #) (in Lakhs of Rupees)

qole gAM  AMEAT T IS AFAW

Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009
The Details are:-
5888.71 5888.71 5744.38
5888.71 5888.71 5744.38

The interest receipts during 2008-2009register an increase
of Rs. -144.33 lakhs when compared to Revised Estimates
2007-2008

(c) Other Non-Tax Revenue
(i) General Services

The break-up of the estimates under General Services is
as follows:-

ARG HAT STEN Public Service Commission 1200.00 1200.00 400.00
gierd Police 2383.49 2383.49 3591.17
ST Jails 647.80 647.80 525.00
qEE ARl e gEer Stationery and Printing 69.09 69.09 102.61
@ep AT @t Public Works 143.87 143.87 141.00
T gAErTR A Other Administrative Services 3264.30 3264.30 1684.78
e qer ot ¥ar faftt @i & Cntbun& Recv. towards Pension & other 384.34 384.34 189.55
Retirement Benefits
fafag | Fad Miscellaneous General Services 1212.32 1212.32 1319.12
Sre- (1 )am= ¥ang Total (i) General Services 9305.21 9305.21 7953.23

(1 yeore damg
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(ii) Social Services

The break-up of the estimates under Social Services is as
follows:-

foren, TcTRE, A dem HEpl Education, Sports, Art and Culture 3075.67 3075.67 2646.60
fafecar den drs @ren Medical and Public Health 1572.78 1572.78 1778.35
qRER HToT Family Welfare 0.02 0.02 0.02
S gfd der dwE Water Supply and Sanitation 23.55 23.55 108.08
@ Housing 103.00 103.00 103.00
TR e Urban Development 0.00 0.00 0.00
Il AT IR Information and Publicity 3.50 3.50 4.50
29 el ST Labour and Employment 124.72 124.72 101.07
ST e qe et Social Security and Welfare 1001.95 1001.95 1321.84
I GHEISTH  Fard Other Social Services 981.10 981.10 611.00
Sirs- (11 )yeniee amd Total (ii) Social Services 6886.29 6886.29 6674.46
(11 )onfRie ¥amd (iii) Economic Services

Y ¥aAT FH SR SATHAMT BT AN FTH UBR T -

HIA FHA HH Crop Husbandry
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The break-up of the estimates under Economic Services is
as follows:-

55.68 55.68 185.00
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as follows:-
Animal Husbandry

Dairy Development

Rents

Forestry

Co-Operation

Other Agricultural Programmes

Land Reforms

Other Rural Development Programmes

Major Irrigation

Major and Medium lIrrigation
Minor Irrigation

Village and Small Industries
Industries

Non-Ferrous Mining and Metallurgical
Industries

Other Industries

Civil Aviation

Roads and Bridges

Road Transport

Inland Water Transport

Tourism

Civil Supplies

Other General Economic Services

Total: (iii) Economic Services
Total:
Total: B. NON-TAX REVENUE

(@m@ w9 #) (in Lakhs of Rupees)

Budget

Estimates
2007-2008

Revised

Estimates
2007-2008
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Budget

Estimates
2008-2009

67.00
0.50
740.50
465.00
248.08
5.58
10.70
1016.08
2500.00
150.00
50.00
48.41
15.10
10292.53

2.00
27.00
1289.17
2.70
0.02
1.00
0.00
478.95

17466.00
33657.50
39546.21

67.00
0.50
740.50
465.00
248.08
5.58
10.70
1016.08
2500.00
150.00
50.00
48.41
15.10
12500.00

2.00
27.00
1289.17
2.70
0.02
1.00
0.00
478.95

19673.47
35864.97
41753.68

C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS

(c) Grants-In-Aid and Contributions

Grants-In-Aid From Central Government

Total:

Total: C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND
CONTRIBUTIONS

REVENUE RECEIPTS

12

704361.99
704361.99
704361.99

1973714.21

704800.95
704800.95
704800.95

The break-up of the estimates under Economic Services is

43.00
0.50
741.50
465.00
342.23
0.11
6.14
1380.58
828.00
272.00
50.00
48.41
15.10
14000.00

2.05
27.00
2817.01
4.61
0.10
1.10
0.00
500.00

21729.44
36357.13
42101.51

877595.62
877595.62
877595.62

2047306.28 2396500.54
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Parliament/State/ Union Territory

President, Vice President/Governor, Adm.

Stamps and Registration

(i) Collection of Taxes on Property

SECTION - V
REVENUE EXPENDITURE

This section gives details of the estimates of expenditure
met from revenue,by heads of account together with brief
notes explaining important variations between the Budget
Estimate and the Revised Estimates for 2007-2008 and
between the Revised Estimates 2007-2008 and the Budget
Estimates 2008-2009. The estimates of expenditure under
the various heads of account are net of recoveries.

(@@ w9 #) (in Lakhs of Rupees)
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Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009

A. GENERAL SERVICES

Broadly, the expenditure under this sector relates to
administrative and ancillary services and the day-to-day
administration in the State.

(a) Organs of State

The details of net provisions under this sector are shown
below by Major Heads:

5565.59 5749.27 6316.70
305.70 334.52 362.26
971.34 1100.64 1156.97

22423.19 22933.38 29345.18

2890.42 5994.13 3317.16

32156.24 36111.94 40498.27

(b) Fiscal Services
(i) Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital
Transactions

Under this sector the expenditure on the staff employed for
collection of land revenue,registration of documents and
procurement and sale of service stamps (Judicial and Non-
Judicial) is recorded. The Details:

18051.92 18349.51 23419.29
3299.32 3573.37 3115.81
21351.24 21922.88 26535.10

and Capital Transactions

() =a%gell iR ¥amreli | & A e
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Sales Tax
Taxes on Vehicles

FEGAT den FARA W AT W

qorr gk and Services
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Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities

(if) Collection of Taxes on Commodities and Services

The expenditure under this sector relates to the collection
of taxes,duties etc. The details are :-

2539.72 2539.72 2836.30
4128.47 4173.67 4381.86
733.77 766.83 825.03
45.56 45.56 36.16
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Appropriation for Reduction or Avoidance

(@m@ w9 #) (in Lakhs of Rupees)
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Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009

Broadly, the expenditure under this sector relates to
administrative and ancillary services and the day-to-day
administration in the State.

The expenditure under this sector relates to the collection
of taxes,duties etc. The details are :-

7447.52 7525.78 8079.35
(iii) Other Fiscal Services
257.43 268.51 210.56
257.43 268.51 210.56
29056.19 2971717 34825.01

(c) Interest payment and servicing of Debt

The provision represents mainly interest charges in respect
of market loans,loans from the Central Goverment,
deposits of Provident Fund and other Loans.

0.01 0.01 0.01
390940.87 381627.37  379603.50
390940.88 381627.38 379603.51

(d) Administrative Services

The expenditure under this sector covers the administrative
and ancillary services including executive services like
Police,Public Works etc. The Treasuries and Accounts
Establishments also come under this Sector,Broad details
are:-

ARG HAT STEN Public Service Commission 1855.71 1880.71 1921.49
=@ aEe Harg Secretariat-General Services 6366.74 7731.48 9636.14
SKINEIE District Administration 74427.78 74715.34 51597.21
TET QT e gLmad Treasury and Accounts Administration 3425.25 3457.56 4708.57
gierd Police 136223.23 145175.04 173641.07
ST Jails 8629.13 11137.53 12060.37
qEE ARl e gEer Stationery and Printing 1344.44 1344.44 1443.77
dAep AT @t Public Works 20867.43 20931.81 22112.02
T ymEe  dad Other Administrative Services 11420.71 14932.37 14256.56
Sirs- Total: 264560.42 281306.28 291377.20
(3) Y= iR Ry am™= ¥ard (e) Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services

Yo dem o e fgfa feaemw Pensions and other Retirement Benefits 312354.07 312354.07 343836.79
fafgy wmm= ¥ad Miscellaneous General Services 0.15 0.15 0.15
Sire- Total: 312354.22 312354.22 343836.94
Sre- (%) GFFE Jad Total: A. GENERAL SERVICES 1029067.95 1041116.99 1090140.93
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Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2007-2008 2007-2008 2008-2009

(@) @i Far B. SOCIAL SERVICES
9 o W EY # fawgd & A = M o' The broad details of the expenditure in this sector are given
below:-

(%) farem, &@, & AR R (a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture 538462.53 554780.89 720766.18
(@) W AR qiRar Hel (b) Health and Family Welfare 119846.59 119846.59 150430.47
M) SR, dEE, AEE AR (c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing 97187.92 73369.73  127193.60
T and Urban Development

(7) g SR 9T (d) Information and Broadcasting 1886.44 2686.09 2580.65
(3) IO, SAFOSTH-SMT 3R (e) Welfare of SC, ST, OBC 19250.50 26701.32 26465.63

g fUms a@t 1 oo

(7) = AR =fHE Her (f) Labour and Labour Welfare 44335.57  44449.77 9533.03
(®) TS e IR AMER (9) Social Welfare and Nutrition 74387.40 128670.56  228643.39
(=) et (h) Others 2463.62  3189.02  3315.38
Srs- (@) arfrs dEmd Total: B. SOCIAL SERVICES 897820.57  953693.97 1268928.33
(m onfdip Famd C. ECONOMIC SERVICES

9 o W mY # fawgd & A = M o' The broad details of the expenditure in this sector are given

below:-

() BN AR dgz HriHAY (a) Agriculture and Allied Activities 64410.33  86217.47  80570.59
(@) e fama (b) Rural Development 191174.89 173563.67 211175.59
(7) F=EE iRk T FEEeT (d) Irrigation and Flood Control 57897.10 59153.92 54329.59
(3) S (e) Energy 72909.43 72909.43 72500.00
(=) IEF AR @S (f) Industry and Minerals 13505.41 18840.81 39785.52
(8) uftaes (g) Transport 56253.61 56389.21 61515.05
() I oTfdier  Famedt (j) General Economic Services 12737.24 14506.43 14431.45
Sre- () onRie damd Total: C. ECONOMIC SERVICES 468888.01  481580.94 534307.79
(o) Hem@mar STgEM oiR SisEM D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS

Sre- (9) deEar STgEM 9iR Total: D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND 0.02 0.02 412.22

SISEF CONTRIBUTIONS
IArE- I AT Total: REVENUE EXPENDITURE 2395776.55 2476391.92 2893789.27
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SECTION - VI

RECEIPTS UNDER CAPITAL ACCOUNT
(@ra =9y ) (in Lakhs of Rupees)
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Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2007-2008 2007-2008  2008-2009
() - A. PUBLIC DEBT
T[T TXHR H ARINRSE R0 Internal Debt of the State Government 576960.75 476960.75  449259.46
FET TR T Hol gur A Loans & Advances From the Central Govt. 677.45 677.45 773.00
Sre- (%) AE-FOT Total: A. PUBLIC DEBT 577638.20 477638.20 450032.46
(@) SgrR IR M Recoveries Of Loans And Advances 2588.93 2588.93 2189.76
Sire- @St @mar & St=ia wikaai Total: RECEIPTS UNDER CAPITAL 580227.13 480227.13 452222.22
ACCOUNT
wgug-viit SECTION - Vi
ot @ & e feaser DISBURSEMENTS UNDER CAPITAL ACCOUNT
(@m@ w9 #) (in Lakhs of Rupees)
T AGAM G SAFHAN  FoE STgAN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2007-2008 2007-2008  2008-2009
qEF HqArdl & OGS @ GENERAL SERVICES 16439.74 21470.89 20771.50
ISR HAreAi @ gSil @ SOCIAL SERVICES 102990.92 102260.94 93697.78
onfefs At oGS @ ECONOMIC SERVICES 519460.55 574712.71  649069.32
W PUBLIC DEBT 263072.46 162588.25 167621.42
o] ud AfRH LOANS AND ADVANCES 27966.83 40947.30 32462.97
Sire- @it @mar & St=ria d@igaxer Total: DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 929930.50 901980.09 963622.99
CAPITAL ACCOUNT
SECTION - VIII
SICIRNEE | PUBLIC ACCOUNT
A TET I <A1 BN IR T EH SRR dwT ar Public Account exhibits transactions in respect of which
TEN FH BT Y HE Kl & | EY IEd IR U9er A9 Government functions as a Banker or Trustee.lt also
AT N e T @™ ST @ giaEt oiX §feeaeer includes suspense and remittance transactions.Recipts
e, Ot ofY woT WA ¥ ot AW T oSh wufed M and Disbursments in Public Account are distinct from
% aqr—cpi?r T S T gy v, those on Revenue,Capital and Loan Account which

ST Uil IR oM SEd SR fafay <1t qem rwomd

A Rl & HEH A & | Aeh o W 2007-2008 #% g

HAFART H 13.77 Fs ®OF F FEd AW RERn ™ g |
Wb @ H 2008-2009 % SSfE HAFAMI H 444.92 HUS
Oy w1 FEd S aR«ferd 2ar B

come under Consolidated Fund.The main sectors in
Public Account are small savings,Provident
Funds,Reserve Funds,Deposits and
Advances,Suspense and Miscellaneous and
Remittances.As against a net debit of Rs. 13.77 crores
in the Budget Estimates 2007-2008.The Budget
Estimates 2008-2009 reflect net credit of Rs. 444.92
crores in the Public Account.
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